PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3811285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WRAP-ON COMPANY, INC.	01/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WRAP-ON COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	11756 S. AUSTIN AVENUE	
City:	ALSIP	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5818012
Patent Number:	5920191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.357.1313
Email: enolan@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69027-248031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. NOLAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Nolan/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503764638 REEL: 038167 FRAME: 0596

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between WRAP-ON COMPANY, INC., an Illinois Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 11756 S. Austin Avenue, Alsip, IL 60803 ("Assignor"), and WRAP-ON COMPANY, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, having an office and principal place of business at the same address ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,818,012, which issued on October 6, 1998, and Patent No. 5,920,191, which issued on July 6, 1999, and the inventions described and claimed in the two patents (collectively the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all priority rights thereto, all continuations, continuationsin-part, divisions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, all letters patent that issue therefrom, and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein, together with the right to recover past, present and future damages for all infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made nunc pro tune, effective as of January 1, 2016.

WRAP-ON COMPANY, INC.

By:

Dated effective as of: January 1, 2016

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

A day of MATAN

Notary Public

JEAN M. BYAN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires December 27, 2018

My Commission Expires: 12/27/2018

RECORDED: 04/01/2016

PATENT REEL: 038167 FRAME: 0597